

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in RFA No. 820/2003 of
The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall deposit Rupees twenty thousand
by 30.4.2007. Subject to that, further payment is stayed
till 11.5.2007.

[MEERA HEMANT]
ASSTT. REGR.

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER