

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 9 1 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 09/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in R F A No. 82 0 / 2 0 0 3 of Th  
e  
HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

SUR E S H CHAND AGGA R W A L Petitioner(s)  
VER SUS

AMIT A AGGA R W A L & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(O F F I C E R E P O R T F O R D I R E C T I O N)

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen Office Report dated 19<sup>th</sup> June, 20 0 7 from which it appear  
s  
that the amount of Rs. 2 5 , 0 0 0 / - , which had been directed by this Court to be  
deposited by the petitioner, has now been deposited. Considering t

his  
aspect of the matter, we direct the Registry to invest the said amount in any  
Nationalised Ban k which offers highest rate of interest, in fixed deposit  
initially for a period of three months, to be renewed from time to time until  
further orders of this Court.

The Contempt Proceedings pending in the High Court shall  
remain stayed in the meantime.

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Phoolan W ati Arora)  
Court Master