

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2007

SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITA AGGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By IA No.2 filed on 3.8.2012, respondent No.3 has prayed to release an amount of Rs.25,000/- in her favour in view of Court's order dated 12.3.2012.

Registry is directed to pay an amount of Rs.25,000/- lying in deposit with the Court in the form of FDR alongwith interest by Account Payee cheque in favour of respondent No.3 against proper receipt as per rules at the earliest.

IA disposed off accordingly.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | REGISTRAR |